15t Annual Inland Empire Division Il Championships
Yakima, Washington

Pool A (Final Pool Standings)
Place No. Team Name

1

2
3
4

1 Ellensburg

4 North Idaho “Storm” (-5, +15) +10

2 Spokane Stars Red (+5,-7) -2

3 C K P Wildcats — Colton (+7, -15) -8

Friday, April 25, 2003

1

2

3

1 Ellensburg
4 North Idaho “Storm”

6 Spokane ltron Ice

Saturday, April 26, 2003

4

5

6

7

8

9

1 Ellensburg

3 C K P Wildcats - Colton
7 Yakima Lightning

1 Ellensburg

2 Spokane Stars Red

7 Yakima Lightning

Pra 6 Spokane ltron Ice

Sunday, April 27, 2003

10

11

12

13
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3 Pool A Spokane Stars Red

1** Pool A Ellensburg

1** Pool B Yakima Lightning

4" Pool A C K P Wildcats — Colton
Loser Game 12 North Idaho “Storm”

Winner Game Ellensburg 11

Championship Game:

ELLENSBURG
Coach: FERRELL, PATRICK

Players: TANA FERRELL 5, KAYLA STANDISH 4, TALIA VENERA 8, LAURIE HANSON 6, KIM RIDDLE, KRISTEN WYATT, REBECCA SHARON 10,
CASIE SNYDER 11

YAKIMA LIGHTNING
Coach: STOHR, JEFF

Players: JASMINE STOHR 2, LAUREN CHAMBARD, MYESHIA JEFFERSON 6, MONICA SCHNEIDER 7, NICOLE RIVARD 2, MARIA WYTKO,
MOLLY MCGREE 19, AMANDA BRUSIC, JESSICA SULLIVAN, SHAYNA GILLIAM, MEGHAN NEWELL
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DN O

3rd /4th
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13 and Under Girls’

Pool B (Final Pool Standings)
Place No. Team Name Win Loss

1
2
3

7 Yakima Lightning 2
6 Spokane ltron Ice 1 1
5 Lake Side — Plummer, Idaho 0

2 Spokane Stars Red
3 C K P Wildcats - Colton

5 Lake Side — Plummer, Idaho

4 North Idaho “Storm”

2 Spokane Stars Red

5 Lake Side — Plummer, Idaho
3 C K P Wildcats - Colton

4 North Idaho “Storm”

6 Spokane ltron Ice

5 Lake Side — Plummer, Idaho

3" Pool B Lake Side — Plummer, Idaho
2" Pool B Spokane Itron Ice

2" Pool A North Idaho “Storm”

3" Pool B Lake Side — Plummer, Idaho
Loser Game 11 Spokane ltron Ice

Winner Game 12 Yakima Lightning
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Other Participating 13 and Under Girls Teams

SPOKANE STARS-RED,

Coach: MCARTHUR, LEW,

Players: AUBREY BOT, EMMA HAWN, KANDICE MCARTHUR, KENDRA MCDANIEL, COLLEEN BUDENHOLZER, COURTNEY HATCH, AMBER
QUANN, CHELSEA JONES, KATHY TATE, KRIS SINK, ELIZABETH BOYDEN, KATIE MASON, ,

C KP WILDCATS/COLTON

Coach: KATHLEEN PARKE

Players: ALISA MOEHRLE, ASHLEY NYGREEN, KIRSI VOSHELL, MORGAN WOLFF, VALORIE LOHMAN, SARAH SMITH, MEGHAN VANDERPAS,
SHALEAH DREADFULWATER, RANDI SCHUMACHER

NORTH IDAHO "STORM"

Coach: ARNONE, AL

Players: HEATHER ARNONE, ALYSSA CLANTON, KAELA CALABRETTA, SHELLY LUOMA, DEANNA DOTTS, JESSICA DOTTS, STEPHANIE
PALMER, AMANDA FINDLAY

LAKE SIDE/PLUMMER ID

Coach: CURLEY, ROBERT

Players: SAUNDRA CURLEY, BRIANA STOCKDALE, KRISTINA DUNCAN, RACHAEL ZACHERY, DANIELLE CALDERON, RIAN MILLER, KAMILLE
SIMS, KAYELONI LEIGHTON, VICTORIA SIFFORD

SPOKANE ITRON ICE

Coach: COULTER, ROB

Players: MELISSA MAURO, LAUREN MORSE, MISSY CAREY, RHEYA DUNNING, COLLEEN BUDENHOLZER, SCHUYLER PEARMAN-GILLMAN,
LACEY NORDBY, ALEX CANFIELD, KRISTEN ACKERMAN, KRISTEN WILLEMSEN, MALLORY FLESHER





